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Kinder Morgan, Inc. Colo, PUCNo. 6
Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6
(North Eastern Colorado)
Sales Service Rate Schedule
Base
Rate Tariff Rate After
Scheduie Rate Gas Cost Adfustment Adjustment
GGS-1 Customer Charge 3.400 -~ 3.400
{(Per meter per month)
All Volumes (§ per Mcf) 3877 4,662 8.539 D
GGS-2 Customer Charge 3.400 — 3.400
{Per meter per month)
All Volumes ($ per Mcf) 3.996 4.662 8.658 D
GGS-3 Customer Charge 5.900 -- 5.900
(Per meter per month)
Al Volumes (8 per Mof) 4,017 4,662 8.679 D
GGS-4 Customer Charge 3.900 -~ 5.900
{Per meter per month)
All Volumes (8 per Mcf) 3.807 4.662 8.469 D
GG8-5 Minimum Charge 36.000 - 36.600
{Per meter per year) )
All Volumes ($ per Mef) 3.697 4.662 8.359 D
GGS-6 Minimum Charge 10.000 - 10.000
(Per meter per month)
All Volumes (§ per Mcf) 3.697 4.662 8.359 D
GGS-7 Minimum Chargs 0.600 -~ $.600
(None)
All Volumes ($ per Mcf) 3.697 4.662 8.359 D

The rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Seller’s cost of gas as provided for
by the Gas Supply Cost Adjustment provisions on shest nos. 36-38 hereto. The above rates reflect a gas cost as

follows:

Base Gas Cost

GCA Formuia:
Current Gas Cost +

7.207

-+

2.665

Deferred Gas Cost  —

0.120.

4.662

Base Gas Cost
2,465

iod

7.327

GCA
4,662
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Vice President
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Kinder Morgan, Inc. Colo. PUCNo. 6
Fifth Revised Sheet No, 7
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheat No. 7

North Eastern Colorado
For Rate Schedules GGS-1, GGS-2, GGS-3, GGS-4, GGS-5, GGS-6, GGS-T

Rate Commodity Distribution Upstream Total Customer
Schedule Charge Charge Pipeline Charge  Commodity Charge 1/ Charpe 2/
§ 3 $ $ $
GGS-1 0.6369 0.1212 0.0958 0.8539 340 D
GGS-2 0.6369 0.1331 0.0958 0.8658 3.40 D
GGS-3 0.6369 0.1352 0.0958 0.8679 550 D
GGS-4 0.6369 0.1142 0.0958 0.8469 5.90 b
GGS-5 0.6369 0.1032 0.0958 0.8359 36.00
GGS-6 0.6369 0.1032 0.0958 0.8359 10.00
GGS-7 0.6369 6.1032 0.0958 0.8359 0.00

1/ per cef delivered

2/ Monthly Charge per Meter

Advice Letter No. 219 Bentley W. Breland Issue Date; October 18, 2006
Issuing Officer

Deoision or

Authority No, Vice President Effective Date: November 1, 2000

Title
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Seventh Revised Sheet No. 27
Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 27

Rale
Schedule

E-1

E-2

D-1R
D-iC

D-2

The base tariff commodity rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment
for changes in Seller's cost of gas ag provided for by the Gas Cost Adjustment tariff
commencing on Sheet No. 39A. The above rates reflect a gas cost as follows:

Rate
Schedule

E-l
B2

D-IR
D-1C
D2
0-10

The current GCA is the ratz change from the last GCA Hling.
The cumulative GCA is the rafe change from the base tariff rate.

1/ Purscant to Sheet No, 39D of this Tasiff.

{Western Slope & North Central Colorado)
Sales Service Rate Schedule

{Rate Title or Number)

Base Tariff Gaz Cost Adiustment Rate Afller
Type of Charge Raig LSSRS i/ Current Cumulative Adjustment
k) b3 A3 b ¥
Nerih Central
Monthly Demand Charge
Resgidential 5.00 - - 5.00
Commaercial 10.00 -- - .00
Commodity (§ per cef
Residential £.3543 {0.5452) 0.3488 0.7431
Commercial 0.3728 (0,545 (33488 0.7216
Monthly Demand Charge 100.00 106,00
Commodity (§ per co
(@ 14.65 psia) 0.3464 (0.3452) (.3488 (.6852
Western Slope
Monthly Demand Charge 5.00 - - 5.00
Commodity ($ per cci) 0.5116 0.0218 {0.5078) (.2254 (,7628
Monthly Demand Charge 10.0G -- -- 16.60
Commodity {§ per ccf) 0.4761 0.0218 (0.5078) (G.2294 0.7273
Moathly Demand Charge 160.00 - - 160.00
Commodity {§ per ccf) 0.4623 0.0218 {0.5078) 0.2294 0.7135
Monthly Demand Chargs 160.00 -- -~ 160.00
Commodity (8 per cof
@ 14.65 psia) 0.4123 (.0268 {0.5078) 0.2254 0.6683

Base Gag Cost and Adjustments

Base Gas Cost 0.2452 {0.4868) 04216 (3.6668
Gas Cost Recovery Adjustment - {0.0384) (0,0728) (0.0728)
Total North Central 0.2452 {0,545 03488 82,5940
Base Gas Cost 0.3750 (0.5266) 02317 3.6067
Gas Cost Recovery Adjusiment -~ D.O018% {30023} 00021

(0.5078) 02294 04044

Total Western Slope

Trecision or
Authority No,

Issue Date: Getober 18, 2006

Hentley W, Brelan

Taguing OfF

Vice President Effective Date: November 1, 2006

Title

D



Kinder Morgan, Inc, DACKET NS,

D-2

D10

E-IR

E-1C

Rate Commaodity Iistribution Upstream Total Customer
Schedule Charge Charee Pipeling Charee  Commodity Charge 1/ Charge 2/

2/ Monthly Demand Charge
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Decision No. C06-1258

,  DC gﬁ@s%e

Seventh Revised ShectPrge 4f 4
Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 28

Western Slope & North Central Colorado

0.3733 3/ 0.1266 0.2529 0.7628 5.06
(3.3733 3/ 0.101% 0.2529 07273 10.00
(.3733 3/ 0.0873 0.2329 0.7135 16G.00
(.3783 3/ 0.0373 (3.2529 0.6685 160.00
0.5407 0.14%1 0.0533 0.7431 5.00
0.5407 0.1276 0.0533 0.7216 10.00

0.5407 0.1612 0.0533 0.69352 100.00

1/ per cef delivered

3/ Includes Litigated Settlement Special Rate Surcharge {LSSRS) Amoeunt of $0.0218 per cof (@ LPB and
$0.0268 per cef @ 14.65 psi delivered pressure pursuant to Sheet No. 39D of this Tanff.

Addvice Letter N

Decisio

Authaorif

Effective Datz: November 1, 2006




